

NO. PD-748-17

IN THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS OF TEXAS
FILED
COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS
8/23/2017
DEANA WILLIAMSON, CLERK

KELSEY JO LACKEY

v.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

From the Waco Court of Appeals
Cause No. 10-17-00016-CR

APPELLANT'S CORRECTED
PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

E. Alan Bennett
State Bar #02140700
Counsel for Appellant

Sheehy, Lovelace & Mayfield, P.C.
510 N. Valley Mills Dr., Ste. 500
Waco, Texas 76710
Telephone: (254) 772-8022
Telecopier: (254) 772-9297
Email: abennett@slm.law

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Table of Contents

Identity of Judge, Parties and Counsel	ii
Table of Contents	iv
Index of Authorities.....	vi
Statement Regarding Oral Argument.....	vii
Statement of the Case	viii
Statement of Procedural History	viii
Grounds for Review	ix
Statement of Facts	1
Reasons for Granting Review	9
Argument.....	11
1. Did Appellant voluntarily, knowingly and intelligently waive his right of appeal by signing a boilerplate waiver?	11
A. A plea-bargaining defendant has the statutory right to appeal an adverse ruling on a pretrial motion.....	11
B. Any waiver of appeal must be made voluntarily, knowingly and intelligently.....	12
C. A boilerplate waiver will not be enforced if the record contains other information indicating the defendant did not intend to waive appeal.	13

D. Appellant’s waiver was not made voluntarily, knowingly or intelligently.....17

E. The Court should grant review.....19

Prayer20

Certificate of Compliance.....21

Certificate of Service21

Appendix22

Index of Authorities

Texas Cases

<i>Alzarka v. State</i> , 90 S.W.3d 321 (Tex. Crim. App. 2002).....	14
<i>Ex parte Broadway</i> , 301 S.W.3d 694 (Tex. Crim. App. 2009).....	12
<i>Few v. State</i> , 230 S.W.3d 184 (Tex. Crim. App. 2007)	18
<i>Garcia v. State</i> , 95 S.W.3d 522 (Tex. App. –Houston [1st Dist.] 2002, no pet.)	14, 15
<i>Gonzales v. State</i> , 421 S.W.3d 674 (Tex. Crim. App. 2014).....	18
<i>Grice v. State</i> , 162 S.W.3d 641 (Tex. App. –Houston [14th Dist.] 2005, pet. ref’d).....	17, 18
<i>Iles v. State</i> , 127 S.W.3d 347 (Tex. App. –Houston [1st Dist.] 2004, no pet.)	15, 17
<i>Willis v. State</i> , 121 S.W.3d 400 (Tex. Crim. App. 2003)	12, 15

Statutes

TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. art. 1.14(a).....	12
TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. art. 44.02.....	11

Rules

TEX. R. APP. P. 25.2(a)	12
TEX. R. APP. P. 66.3.....	19
